We estimate the net proceeds from this offering of common stock to be approximately $73.4 million, or $80.8 million if the underwriters’ over-allotment
option is exercised in full.

S-20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of April 30, 2004:

 ·  on an actual basis; and

·  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the shares of our common stock in this

offering at an offering price of $15.50 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses
payable by us.

The number of shares of common stock to be outstanding after this offering excludes:

·  5,833,341 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our stock option plans, of which 4,604,757 shares were subject to outstanding
options at a weighted average exercise price of $22.80 per share as of April 30, 2004; and

 ·  1,127,554 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon conversion of our outstanding 5 3/4% convertible subordinated notes due 2007.

April 30, 2004 (unaudited)

Actual

As
Adjusted

   (amounts in thousands)
Notes payable

Convertible subordinated debt   $ 120,000  $ 120,000
Stockholders’ equity

Preferred stock: $0.0001 par value; authorized shares—5,000; no shares issued   $ —   $ —
Common stock: $0.0001 par value; authorized shares—145,000; issued shares—22,057 actual; 27,057 as adjusted   2   3
Paid-in capital in excess of par value   431,799   505,178
Accumulated deficit   (319,238)   (319,238)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   (101)   (101)
Treasury stock: 37 shares   (600)   (600)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 111,862  $ 185,242

Total capitalization   $ 231,862  $ 305,242

This table should be read in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our
consolidated financial statements and related notes which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-21

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted immediately to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share of
our common stock and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.